R. 76-1757

RESOLUTION No. 215475

Adopted on MAR LO 1916

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated January 26, 1976,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 754588 , issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and FRITZ A. NACHANT, INC.,
for the construction of GASOLINE VAPOR RECOVERY SYSTEM
(VARIOUS LOCATIONS), said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 751047, be and the
same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,
amounting to a decrease in the contract price of $3,500,

an extension of time of 246 days extending the completion
date to February 17, 1976, and a deletion from the contract
of the requirements relating to the completion of piping,
conduit and electrical connections to the vapor recovery
equipment and assistance on site at the time of start up,

be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By WM%M

Robert W. MacCartee
Deputy City Attorney

RWM:1c:823.5

Bigc823:5 MICROFILMED

Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.
MAY 23 1978

i . cC-1265-8 (n:\f. 1-72) N O()313



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Di€go 00 .eerccoicncciccccnis MAR].OJQ]S- ,
by the following vote: .

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson IB/ D O O
Maureen F, O'Connor B/ D D D
Lee Hubbard v O | O
Leon L. Williams Ig/ D D 4
Floyd L. Morrow LQ/ D D D
Tom Gade 4~ O ] O
Jim Ellis =& O O O
Jess D. Haro B/ O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson B/ D D D

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON o

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

(Seal) -
. h . EDWARD NIELSEN .

xj‘g
-
— - |‘: o
o e B
£ g
He ¥ o
-—-:, bng
Ly 22 e 8
e b
—t —
o -~ § :
— e <
- | ey .
cd L= ;
& ‘i
B

Offlce of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutionzl 5 4‘? 5

Number Adopted....

MAR 101976

CC-1276 (REV. 12-75)

MAY 2 3 1978
60314




